
 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to the 70th edition of Speedway Australia’s Speed eNews. 

Please make sure that if you are the contact receiving this information for your organisation that you 
pass the information on to the rest of your committee as to keep them in the loop. You are also 
encouraged to distribute this newsletter to your members. Feel free to get in touch if you have any 
questions or require a copy of one of the previous editions. 

 

NEW RULEBOOK NOW AVAILABLE 
 

The July 2019 edition of the rulebook is now available, 
and apart from the stylish new cover there are a 
number of minor tweaks: - 

• Section 18 (Pit Health and Safety) integrated 
into Section 3 (Technical & Safety). These are 
important rules that were often overlooked as they 
were buried at the back of the book. 

• Late Models now have their own Appendix for 
their specific alterations. 

• Karting Start Procedures have been clarified as 
the existing clause was ambiguous, Rule 3.7.6(b). 

All these changes are in bright red text so they can 
be easily identified. In addition, the supplementary 
information at the rear of the publication has been 
updated for the 2019/20 season.  

Download the rulebook now by clicking here.  

 

 
TRACK INSPECTIONS CONTINUE  
 

The ever-ongoing process of track inspections is 
continued recently with the Speedway Australia team 
visiting Western Australia. Tracks visited in this tour of 
inspections included; Bunbury, Moora and Ellenbrook. 
 
Track Inspections are an important part of Speedway 
Australia’s services and are also a requirement from our 
insurers. Inspections have majorly helped us improve 
venue safety in recent years and double as a great 
chance to meet the various people involved in our 
sport around the country.  
 
You can keep an eye on some updates from each 
venue via our Speedway Australia Facebook page here 

  

http://www.speedwayaustralia.org/media.ashx/speedway-australia-rulebook-july-2019.pdf


 

SPEEDWAY AUSTRALIA CONTACTS   
Please see below for the relevant contacts for all your Speedway Australia requirements. 
 

General Enquiries 08 8139 0777       or   admin@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Tim Savell  General Manager   tim@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
James Hadley  Youth Development Officer  james@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Liz Weaver  Track & Safety Dev. Officer  liz@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Adam Brook  Sport Development Officer  adam@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Ross Kirby  Sport Development Officer  ross@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Kirsten Knox  Licensing & Operations Admin. kirsten@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Robin Pearce  Accounts    accounts@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
Angela Warren Office Administrator   angela@speedwayaustralia.net.au 
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